F.ﬁ R .
County  gackeon [l sec. 7z T. 40 Ru 3/
Owner — - Elev. 7_{'\? MGSH#

Farm Grayer £ 4 No. /D3 2 Shows diéi* Spls, ——

Date
Status Completed 2-/- 70 FmlTD

- Remarks; “orod —pop Mg as

oo )



. MISSOURI"
BUREAU OF GEOLOGY

AND MINES - -~ . -

H. A. BUEHLER -

DIRECTOR AND STATE GEOLOGIST

ROLLA, MISSOURI




e -
B : Geology of Blue. Springs Gas Field 55
LOG OF PANHANDLE EASTERN PIP®L LINE COMPANY.
E. H. Graves No. 11.
Sec. 14, T. 48 N., R. 31 w., Map No. 51.
Drilled Jan. 28 to Feb. 1, 1930.
Elevation, 968 feet.
-
Thickness, Depth,
‘ Feet.' Feet.
o - ’1 B ~
Recent age:
- 3 ST Soil and clay....... .. 12 12
. “Pennsylvanian system:
” Kansas City formation: N
4 . Winterset limestone and
' chert: :
t Lime............... L 14 26
3 Galesburg shale:
Dark ghale. . ........ 2 28
Black slate.......... 1 29
Y Shale............... 3 32
7 Bethany Fallg limestone:
S Lime............... 23 55
1 | Ladore shale:
Black slate.......... 1 56
Boulders............ 2 58
Dark shale.......... 5 63
r Hertha limestone:
a Lime............... 5 68
Pleasanton formation:
0 i Light shale.......... 12 80
: Gray shale.......... ) 10 90
Sand............... 10 100
Sandy shale......... 20 120
QGray shale.......... 15 135
S Sandy shale. ... ..... 25 160
7, Gray shale.......... 40 200
I- Sandy shale. ... ..... 30 230
Sand............... 5 235 Showing oil.
Gray shale.......... 5 240
Henrietta formation :
Lime............... 5 ' 215
Gray shale.......... 5 250 -
Lime............... 7 257 e
Gray shale. ... ... . .. 5 262 % 2t
Lime............... 8 270
Shale............... 2 272
Black slate........., 1 273
Shale............... 3 276
Lime............... 2 278
Cherokee formation:
71 Gray ghale. ........ . 12 290
52 Redbed..........., 5 295
78 Gray shale........ . . 5 300
38 Lime............. .. "2 302
Gray shale.......... 16 318
Lime............... 1 319
Gray shale. .. ..., ... 6 325
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LOG OF PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPAN’Y—(?.‘:OHtinued.

Thickness, Depth,
. . Feet. T'ect.
- .
Lime............... 1-6 326.6 /S L. M. 332.
Sandy shale. ... ..... %17.6 344 S. 1. M. 349.
Sand............... fll 355
Sand............... 5 360 350,000 cu. ft. gas.
Sand....... .. R "5 365 650,000 cu. ft. gas.
Sand............... 5 370 785,000 cu. ft. gas.
Sand............... 5 375 896,000 cu. ft. gas.
Sand............... 5 3380 Qil. :
T. D. 380




